Input characteristics
Input voltage DC 12-28V
Input current 8A max, irrespective of PSU voltage
Output characteristics
LED output load 8A max, irrespective of whether using
one or both LED outputs
LED output voltage 12V - 28V
LED outputs 2 (UL Class 2)
AUX output voltage equal to input voltage
AUX output current 180mA @ 12V
90mA @ 24V
AUX output power 2W
Control channels 1 (210D/211D/212D)
2 (220D/222D)
Control characteristics
Dimming protocol DMX, DALI or 0-10V
Dimming range 100%-0% (Hybrid HydraDrive)
Dimming curve linear or logarithmic (LIN211D)
0-10V isolation to Line voltage input: 1500V (LIN211D)
to LED output: 3750V (LIN211D)
n.a. (210D, 212D, 220D, 222D)
0-10V current draw 0.6mA typically, 2mA max (211D)
n.a. (210D, 212D, 220D, 222D)
Product offering
LINEARdrive 210D P/N: LIN210D1
LINEARdrive DC, 8A, 12-24VDC, DALI, 1 ballast, 2x LED outputs,
constant voltage, plastic long
LINEARdrive 220D P/N: LIN220D1
LINEARdrive DC, 8A, 12-24VDC, DALI, 2 ballasts, 2x LED outputs,
constant voltage, plastic long
LINEARdrive 211D P/N: LIN211D1-LG
LINEARdrive DC, 8A, 12-24VDC, 0-10V, 1 control channel, 2x LED
outputs, constant voltage, log dim curve, plastic long
LINEARdrive 211D P/N: LIN211D1-LN
LINEARdrive DC, 8A, 12-24VDC, 0-10V, 1 control channel, 2x LED
outputs, constant voltage, lin dim curve, plastic long
LINEARdrive 212D P/N: LIN212D1
LINEARdrive DC, 8A, 12-24VDC, DMX, 1 control channel, 2x LED
outputs, constant voltage, plastic long
LINEARdrive 222D P/N: LIN222D1
LINEARdrive DC, 8A, 12-24VDC, DMX, 2 control channels, 2x LED
outputs, constant voltage, plastic long
Order number configuration
LN/LG specification only applies to LIN211D1